## **RESOLUTION NO. 568**

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 524 OF 2017 REGARDING THE CONVEYANCE OF REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 57 CENTRAL TERRACE (TAX MAP 10.50-1-6) IN THE CITY OF COHOES

Introduced: 12/18/17

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 289 of 2017 this Honorable Body authorized the sale of 57 Central Terrace in the City of Cohoes to Thomas White, and

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 524 of 2017 this Honorable Body authorized an amendment to Resolution No. 289 of 2017 due to a delay on the sale of 57 Central Terrace, and

WHEREAS, To further process the sale of 57 Central Terrace an amendment needs to be made to Resolution No.524 of 2017, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That all references to "Resolution No. 259 of 2017" be replaced with "Resolution No. 289 of 2017",

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 12/18/17 Mr. Signoracci abstained.